



## SUMMARY OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE APPROVAL

Work Item No.:	1707
Consultant:	GPT Secure LLC
Work Project Title:	ABAG POWER
Purpose of Project:	Perform timely nominations of natural gas supply for ABAG POWER members
Brief Scope of Work:	Maintaining compliance with daily, weekly, and monthly natural gas scheduling requirements; perform routine and ad hoc market, economic, and risk analysis of seasonal pipeline capacity and/or natural gas storage asset utilization.
Project Cost Not to Exceed:	\$738,000
Funding Source:	Program Participant Fees
Fiscal Impact:	Funds programmed in FY 2024-25, 2025-26, 2026-27 budgets
Motion by Committee:	The ABAG POWER Executive Committee authorizes the Executive Director of the Metropolitan Transportation Commission, or his/her designee, on behalf of ABAG POWER, to negotiate enter into a natural gas scheduling and operational consulting services contract with GPT Secure LLC in an amount not to exceed \$738,000 for services through June 30, 2027.
Executive Committee Approval:	
	Doug Williams, Chair, Executive Committee
Approval Date:	June 28, 2024